

W.P(C)No. 501 OF 2001  
ITEM No.42

Court No.10

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.501/2001

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.  
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Eight weeks' time is granted to  
respondent-State as well as to the Union of India for  
filing counter affidavit if they have not already done  
so. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master