

J!

W.P(C)No. 501 OF 2001  
ITEM No.23

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.501/2001

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
for U.O.I.

Mr. H.N.Salve, SGI.  
Mr. Y.P.Mahajan, adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mehra, adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For the State of  
Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For the State of  
Assam

Ms.Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Ms.Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr.V.K. Sidatharan, Advs.for  
M/s. Corporate Law Group.advs.

For the State of  
Punjab

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For the State of  
Manipur

Mr.H.NK.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Nobin Singh, Adv.

For the State of  
Nagaland

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.

For the State of  
Meghalaya

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For the State of  
Goa

Mr. Bhavanishankar, V.Gadnis, Adv.  
Ms. Samita Inna, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, adv.

For the State of  
Gujarat & Mozoram

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For the State of Haryana	Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv. Ms. Raj Rani Dhada, Adv. Mr. Sunder Khari, Adv.
For the State of U.P.	Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv. Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
For the State of Jharkhand	Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. Mr. Anup Banerjee, Adv.
For the State of Delhi, Andaman & Nicobar, Lakshdweep, Dader & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu	Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv. Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv. Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv. Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, adv.
For the Govt. of Pondicherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
For the State of Maharashtra	Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv, for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
For AIIMS	Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv. Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  Mr. S.V. Deshpande, adv.  Mr. B.S. Banthia, adv.  Mr. B.B. Singh, adv.  Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, adv.  Mr. S.R. Hegde, adv.  Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, adv.  Mr. Prakash Srivastava, adv.  Mrs. Rachna Gupta, adv.  Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Mr. Suhrawardy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner says that some of the States inadvertently have not been made parties where the infraction is much more. On oral prayer the said States be added as parties.

Issue notice to Respondent Nos.29-35. Some of the

parties have filed their response and others have not yet filed. The States who have not filed their response, may file within eight weeks. List the matter after eight weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)

(Suneet Bala Sharma)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

N.B. List of respondent Nos.29-35 is attached herewith.  
Please take it on record.