

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.501/2001

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms.Sunita Sharma,Ms.Sunita Rao,S.N.Terdal
Mr.D.S.Mahra & R.K.Rathore,Advs.for
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms.Pragati Neekhara,Adv.with
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Ms.Jyoti Dutt,Advs.
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Mr.S.K.Shandilya,Advs.
M/s.B.V.Godnis,Smita Inna and
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Advs
Ms. Hemantika Wahi&Ms.Anu Dubey,Advs.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Mr.Prakash Shrivastava,Mr.Rudreshwar Singh,Adv
Mr. Ashok Mathur & Mr.Arup Banerjee,Advs.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Gupta,Mr. T.A.Khan,Advs.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Ms.Neelam Sharma,Advs.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Ms.Krishna Sarma,Asha G.Nair,V.K.Sidatharan
and NG. J.R.Luwang,Advs.for
M/s. Corporate Law Group
Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai,Adv.

Mr. S.S.Shinde,Adv.for
Mr. V.N.Raghupati,Adv.
Ms. Sunita R.Singh,Adv.
M/s. R.V.Verma,Mukesh Verma,Advs.
M/s. Gopal Singh & Rahul Singh,Advs.
M/s.Ranji Thomas,Mrs.B.Upadhyaya and
E.R.Sumathy,Advs.for J.M.Rao,Adv.
Kh. Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.S.Suri,Adv.
Mr. V.G.Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Await till the service return against unserved respondents. It is stated that respondent No. 25 has entered appearance. Counter affidavit by any of the opposite party may be filed within a week from today.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar