

\232)
W.P(C)No. 501 OF 2001
ITEM No.18

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.501/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
for NCT Delhi,
Andaman-Nicobar
Dadra Nagar Haveli
Daman Diu &
Lakshdweeo

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

for UOI

Mr. K.N. Rawal, SG.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

for Maharashtra

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

for Assam

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidatharan, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group,

for Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

for State of MP

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali Mohan, Adv.

for Arunachal
Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

for Nagaland

Mr. Sanjay K. Shardilya, Addv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For State of Goa

Mr. Bhavani Shanker V. Gadnis, Adv.
Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

For Gujarat, Mizoram Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Dubey, Adv.

for State of Bihar Kumar Rajesh Singh
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

for Orissa Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

for Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

for State of Haryana Mr. Parveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

for State of Kerala Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.
Ms. K. Sangeeta, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv.

for Chhattisgarh Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

for Jharkhand Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

for Himachal Pradesh Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

for AIIMS Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

for Uttaranchal Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

for A.P. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

for West Bengal Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

for Tamil Nadu Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

for Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mohapatra, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.

for Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

for Rajasthan Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mrs. Bharati Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

for Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shomla Bakshi, Adv.

...3/-

: 3 :

for Manipur Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

for Pondicherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Office report shows that States of Andhra Pradesh, Arunachal Pradesh, Jharkhand and Nagaland have not filed their responses pursuant to the notice and in spite of the direction of this Court issued to the said States.

Four weeks' time finally granted to the said States to file their responses failing which proceedings will be initiated against the concerned State for non-compliance of the direction of this Court.

Learned Solicitor General will examine the affidavits/responses filed by the various States and Union of India will file their response in regard to the same within four weeks thereafter.

List this matter after eight weeks.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master