

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.501 OF 2001

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and office report)

With Transfer Petition (C) No.527 of 2003

Date: 11/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

In W.P. 501/2001: Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

In T.P. 527/2003: Mr. Manu Mridul,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

For N.C.T. of Delhi Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

& M/o Railways: Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

For Rajasthan: Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Addl.AG.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Jharkhand:

Ms. Pinky Anand, adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Bihar:

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Tripura:

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh: Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

for Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. (N/P)

...2/-

- 2 -

For Gujarat and

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Mizoram:

For A.I.I.M.S.:

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

(Respondent No.6)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh:

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For C.P.C.B.:

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Maharashtra:

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For West Bengal:

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Punjab:

Mr. R.K. Rathore,Addl.A.G.

Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.

for Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv. (N/P)

For Sikkim:

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.

For Kerala:

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

For U.O.I.:

Mr. B. Dutta,ASG.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Meghalaya:

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Goa:

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh:

Mr. J.S. Attri,Addl.A.G.

For Tamil Nadu:

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram Bairwa,Adv.

for Ms. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Madhya Pradesh: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Orissa:

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Chhattisgarh:

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Deepti Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh: Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.

For Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Uttaranchal: Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Addl. A.G.

For Assam: Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Bhattacharya, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Haryana: Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.
for Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. (N/P)

For Nagaland: Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Manipur: Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Pondicherry: Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For U.T. of Chandigarh: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For U.T. of Andaman Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
& Nicobar, Daman & Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Diu, Dadar & Nagar
Haveli and Lakshdweep:

For M/o Atomic Energy: Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ergy
ditional
d

The concerned officers of Respondent No.3-Atomic Energy Regulation Board shall discuss the matter with the learned Additional Solicitor General as also with the learned counsel for the petitioner and file a brief synopsis as to the directions which may be required to be issued by this Court within a period of four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master