

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 501 OF 2001

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and office report)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr Vikrant Deol, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv
Mr Kumud Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv
Mr. Mukul Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv
Mr K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv
Mrs Rachna Gupta ,Adv
Mr. S.V. Deshpande ,Adv
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv
Mr A Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv
Ms Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr Bhavanishankar V Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri ,Adv
Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv

-2-

Item No.4

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava ,Adv
 Mr Ritu Raj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
 Mr Md. Noorullaha, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Raj Singh Rana ,Adv
 Mr Ranjan Mozumdar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv
 Mr U Hazarika, Adv.
 Mr Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv
 Ms A Subhashini, Adv.
 Mr Tarun Jamwal, Adv.
 Mr S Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
 Mr Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.
 Ms Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr Manish Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr Manish Sharma, Adv.
 Mr Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
 Mr Kuldip Singh, Adv.
 Mrs Sindhu T.P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

State of Haryana has not filed counter affidavit inspite of the order of
last chance.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

The learned counsel for the respondents who have filed counter
affidavit are directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit on the learned counsel
for other respondents.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj