

ITEM NO.13

Court 1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ PETITION (CIVIL) NO.501/2001

J.P.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and intervention and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C)NO.527/2003

Date: 28/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE OF INDIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr.S.Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr.Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr.Ashwani Garg, Adv.

In W.P.(C)No.527/03 Mr.Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Bhan, Adv.
1,35 to 39 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mrs.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
For Smt.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For UP State Ms.Shalini Kumar, Adv.
2

Mrs.Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi Mr.Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Tamilnadu/
Pondicherry M/s VG Pragasam, S.Vallinayagam
S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
3

Mr.R.K.Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
M/s Harikesh Singh, TV George, Adv.

For Mizoram M/s KN Madhusoodhanan &
R.Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
M/s Naveen Kumar Singh,
Shashwat Gupta, Advs.

For R.No.6

Mr.Mukul Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Akshai Malik, Adv.

Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr.David Rao, Adv.
Mr.Tarun Jamwal, Adv.
Mr.S.Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Prakash, Adv.

For State of W.B.

Mr. T.C.Sharma, Adv.

For Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mrs.Jayshree Anand, AAG
Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,
Mr. Neeraj Gupta,
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advs.

Mr. U.Hazarika, Mr. Satya Mitra &
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advs.

Mr.Arun Pednekar, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

4

Mr. VN Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Ms.Siman ti Chakrabarti, Adv.
Mr.Phileman Nangbri, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. JS Attri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr.Shri Narain, Adv.
For M/s Narain & Co., Advs.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Miss Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Pinky, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr.P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Ms.Sindu T.P., Adv.

For Assam

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.

For M/s.Corporate Law Group, Advs.

For UT Chandigarh Mr.Ashoka Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Jha, Adv.

5

For Goa

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

For Nagaland

Mr.S.Balaji, Adv.

Ms.Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

For Sikkim

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr.Shreekant N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr.S.V.Deshpande, Adv.

Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr.B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Radhe Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr.Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.D.N.GOburdhan, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, adv.

Mrs.Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For R.No.9

Mr.Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.

Mr.Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Mrs.Rachana Srivastava, AAG

Mr.pramod Dayal, Adv.

6

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr.Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post in the second week of September, 2008 on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meanwhile, respondent States may file their counter affidavits, if any, within a period of six weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioner may prepare a report based on the suggestions given by various States.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master