

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(C)NO.501/2001

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,intervention and office report))
(for final disposal)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 527 of 2003
(for final disposal)

Date: 30/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr.Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

For Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.Dutta, ASG
Mrs.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
For Mr.Shreekant N.Terdal,Adv.

Mr.B.Dutta, ASG
Mrs.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.
For M/s.Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.(NP)

2

Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

3

Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Adv.(NP)

Mr.B.B.SIngh, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.
for Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Ms.Pinky, Adv.

For Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr.Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.
For Mr.Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.(NP)

Mr.D.N.GOburdhan, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mrs.Rachna Gupta, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Mukul Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Rachna Srivastava, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.(NP)

Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
for Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Pramod Dayal, Adv.(NP)

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Vimal Dubey, Adv.
M/sArputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Ms.Kavita Wadia, Adv.(NP)

Ms.Shalini Kumar, Adv.
for Ms.Niranjan Singh, Adv.

4

5

Ms.Rani Mishra, Adv.
Ms.Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Mr.Abhimanyu Shrestha, Adv.
for Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr.Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr.R.Sathish, Adv.

Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.(NP)

Ms.Sonia Rajput, Adv.
Ms.Kingkini Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Arun Basil, Adv.
For Mr.P.V.DInesh, Adv.

Mr.Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr.P.Athuimei R.naga, Adv.

Mr.V.Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.
For Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
For Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, Union of India is given four weeks' further time to
file its response.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master