

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 501 OF 2001

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and office report)
 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH T.P.(C) NO.527 of 2003

(for final disposal)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
 Mr. S.Mehdi Imam, Adv.
 Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
 Mr. Wahid Karsava, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
 (Union of India) Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

(State of Tamil Nadu) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. P. Prasanth, Adv.
 Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

(State of M.P.) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. V.D. Makhija, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv

2

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv
 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

(State of Bihar) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
 (State of Bihar) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 & Tripura Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

(State of Rajasthan) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl.A.G. (Rajasthan)
 Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

(State of Manipur) Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

(Stat of A.P.) Mrs. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. Hari Bans Manav,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv.

(For A.I.I.M.S.) Mr. Mukul Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

(State of W.B.) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv.

(State of Sikkim) Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG (Sikkim)
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsal,Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv.

(State of Goa) Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv
3

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

(State of U.P.) Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Salini Kumar,Adv.

(State of Meghalaya) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr. S.Bhowmick,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri ,Adv
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv.
Mr. Tituraj Biswas,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

(State of U.P.) Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.

(For Uttarakhand) Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana ,Adv.

Mr. Rohtik Panda,Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in July, 2010.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master