

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 501 OF 2001

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 527 of 2003
(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta , Adv
Mrs Anil Katiyar , Adv
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan , Adv
Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar , Adv
Ms. Hemantika Wahi , Adv
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal , Adv
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma , Adv
Mr. Pramod Dayal , Adv
Mr. R. Sathish , Adv
Mrs Rachna Gupta , Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri , Adv
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma , Adv
Mr. Rajeev Sharma , Adv
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Adv
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu , Adv
Ms S Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal , Adv
Ms. Niranjana Singh , Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee , Adv
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri , Adv
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan , Adv
Mr. B.S. Banthia , Adv
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena , Adv
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal , Adv
Mr. Anil Shrivastav , Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , Adv

-2-

Item No.2

Ms. Rachana Srivastava , Adv
Ms. Bina Madhavan , Adv
Mr. Raj Singh Rana , Adv
M/S Corporate Law Group , Adv
Ms. Kavita Wadia , Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia , Adv
Ms. Sumita Hazarika , Adv

Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) NO.527/2003

Deleted.

WP(C) NO.501/2001

In view of endorsement received on the registered letter addressed to the original appellant to make alternative arrangement by the postal authority that addressee has expired and in view of the fact that nobody has come forward on behalf of the petitioner, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

|
|

|
|

| (S.G.SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj