

(  
ITEM NO.49(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 501 OF 2001

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)  
For NCT of Delhi &  
M/o Railways

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

U.O.I./AIIMS/UTs &  
M/o Atomic Energy

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdol, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. BalaramDas, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

C.P.C.B.

Ms. Rachan Gupta, Adv.

For the States of  
Andhra Pradesh

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Assam

For M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Goa

Ms. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Gujarat

Ms. Nandani gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Jharkhand

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Himachal Pradesh Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Madhya Pradesh Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Maharashtra Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Nagaland Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Orissa Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Punjab Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Tamil Nadu Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Uttarakhand Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UT of Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter next week for directions along with the records of the Writ  
Petition.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

| | [INDU SATIJA]  
| | COURT MASTER