

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 501 OF 2001

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
T.P.(C) NO. 527 of 2003

O R D E R

We are informed that both the petitioner and his counsel are no more in W.P.(C) No.501 of 2001.

Learned counsel who filed application for substitution is not present in the Court.

Application for substitution is dismissed.

We are of the view that various issues raised in these petitions stand covered by the judgment of this Court in G. Sunderrajan v. Union of India and others, reported in 2013 (6) SCC 620.

In view of the above, writ petition and transfer petition are disposed of.

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 17, 2013

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 501 OF 2001

J.P. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 527 of 2003
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bhariok, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Garg, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Surana Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Advocate General
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, State of Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Rathi, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Balasubramanam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. K. Nobin Singh,Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

(For Director Health Services, State of Goa)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Sibho Shankar Mishra,Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group,AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is dismissed.

Writ petition and transfer petition are disposed of in
terms of the signed order.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)